ARTICLE 6 - OFFICIAL SEAL

The Bank shall have an official seal which shall be used in accordance with the 
provisions of Article 27.

CHAPTER II
SHARE CAPITAL

ARTICLE 7 - AUTHORIZED CAPITAL AND ALLOCATION OF SHARES

The authorized Common Stock share capital of the Bank is twenty five billion 
United States Dollars (US$25,000,000,000) divided into ordinary shares of ten 
thousand United States Dollars (US$10,000) each. The authorized Common 
Stock share capital shall be available for subscription in the manner provided 
in paragraph 2 of this Article. 

Shares of the Common Stock shall be divided into four classes: